DEBENTURES FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTION
OF RING ROAD - PHASE ONE TO PAVED STANDARD

AND WHEREAS it is estimated by the Council of the said Town
that the undernoted applicable grants and contributions
will be received.

2. That for the purpose aforesaid, the sum of One Hundred
Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($141,500.00) be
borrowed by way of debenture on the credit and security
of the Town of Slave Lake at large, of which amount the sum
of One Hundred Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($141,500.00) is to be paid by the Town at large.

3. The debentures to be issued under this by-law shall be
for the said sum of One Hundred Forty One Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($141,500.00), shall be in denominations of
ONe Hundred Dollars ($100.00) or any multiple thereof, shall
be dated the 1st. day of November, 1975, or upon such other

day as may be appropriate having regard to the date of the
borrowing and shall be issued in such manner that the principal